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SHARP & Scottish Lipid Forum
Annual Meeting

Draft Programme
Thursday 6th November 2025 - Morning

08:30 Registration, Refreshments & Exhibition
The Hub | Melville Hall

09:25 Welcome

Session 1 - Scottish Government Strategy for CVD
Melville Hall

09:30 Overview

09:40 Implications for Primary Care Practice

10:00 Implications for Secondary Care Practice

10:20 SHARP Prize Presentation

10:30 Refreshment Break & Exhibition

11:00 Workshops
Each workshop will last 40 minutes and you will have the opportunity to attend two
workshops.

Workshop 1: Update on Lp(a)

Workshop 2: The role of Apo E2/E2 for investigating mixed hyperlipidaemia
Workshop 3: CPR

Workshop 4: Interpreting an ECHO report

Workshop 5: The Role of Pharmacists in CVD risk factor reduction

11:45 Workshops: Second Session

12:30 Lunch
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SHARP & Scottish Lipid Forum
Annual Meeting

Draft Programme
Thursday 6th November 2025 - Afternoon

13:30 Keynote Lecture (TBC)

Session 2 - Renal Disease — Dilemmas in Cardiovascular Practice
Melville Hall

14:00 SGLT-2i

14:20 Proteinuria and CVD Prevention

14:40 How to measure blood pressure accurately
15:00 SHARP Prize Presentation

15:10 Refreshment Break & Exhibition

Melville Hall

Session 3 - Scottish Lipid Forum
Melville Hall

15:40 Introduction: Lipid profile - how we currently use it
15:50 Lipid profile and what it tells us

16:10 Fenofibrate and Retinopathy — The LENS Trial
16:30 Trainee Presentation

16:40 SHARP Prize Presentation

16:50 Closing Remarks

19:00 Drinks Reception & Annual Dinner
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SHARP & Scottish Lipid Forum
Annual Meeting

Draft Programme
Friday 7th November 2025 - Morning

08:30

09:30

09:35

09:55

10:15

10:35

10:45

11:15

12:00

12:45

Registration & Exhibition
The Hub | Melville Hall

Welcome
Melville Hall

Session 4: Heart Failure - Dilemmas in Cardiovascular Practice

Systolic Heart Failure

Heart Failure with Preserved Ejection Fraction

Takutsubo Cardiomyopathy

SHARP Prize Presentation

Refreshment Break & Exhibition
Melville Hall

Workshops: First Session
Each workshop will last 40 minutes and you will have the opportunity to attend two
workshops.

Workshop 1: CVD Prevention in the frail patient

Workshop 2: CVD Quality Prescribing guide - Diabetes and Obesity
Workshop 3: CVD Quality Prescribing guide - Hypertension
Workshop 4: CVD Quality Prescribing guide - Lipids

Workshop 5: CPR

Workshops: Second Session

Lunch & Exhibition
Melville Hall
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SHARP & Scottish Lipid Forum
Annual Meeting

Draft Programme
Friday 7th November 2025 - Afternoon

14:00

14:10

14:30

14:50

15:10

15:30

SHARP Prize Awards
Melville Hall

Session 5: Dilemmas in who to treat

What do we do about incidental small vessel disease?

The interactions between brain health and frailty

ASSIGN v2.0 - An update to Scotland's CVD risk calculator
The role of imaging in CVD prevention

Closing Remarks & Adjourn

Please be aware that the programme is provisional and may be subject to change



