



Draft Programme Thursday 6th November 2025 - Morning

08:30	Registration, Refreshments & Exhibition The Hub Melville Hall
09:25	Welcome
	Session 1 - Scottish Government Strategy for CVD Melville Hall
09:30	Overview
09:40	Implications for Primary Care Practice
10:00	Implications for Secondary Care Practice
10:20	SHARP Prize Presentation
10:30	Refreshment Break & Exhibition
11:00	Workshops Each workshop will last 40 minutes and you will have the opportunity to attend two workshops.
	Workshop 1: Update on Lp(a) Workshop 2: The role of Apo E2/E2 for investigating mixed hyperlipidaemia Workshop 3: CPR Workshop 4: Interpreting an ECHO report Workshop 5: The Role of Pharmacists in CVD risk factor reduction
11:45	Workshops: Second Session
12:30	Lunch





Draft Programme Thursday 6th November 2025 - Afternoon

13:30	Keynote Lecture (TBC)
	Session 2 - Renal Disease – Dilemmas in Cardiovascular Practice Melville Hall
14:00	SGLT-2i
14:20	Proteinuria and CVD Prevention
14:40	How to measure blood pressure accurately
15:00	SHARP Prize Presentation
15:10	Refreshment Break & Exhibition Melville Hall
	Session 3 - Scottish Lipid Forum Melville Hall
15:40	Introduction: Lipid profile - how we currently use it
15:50	Lipid profile and what it tells us
16:10	Fenofibrate and Retinopathy – The LENS Trial
16:30	Trainee Presentation
16:40	SHARP Prize Presentation
16:50	Closing Remarks
19:00	Drinks Reception & Annual Dinner







Draft Programme Friday 7th November 2025 - Morning

riiday i	th November 2025 - Worning
08:30	Registration & Exhibition The Hub / Melville Hall
09:30	Welcome Melville Hall
	Session 4: Heart Failure - Dilemmas in Cardiovascular Practice
09:35	Systolic Heart Failure
09:55	Heart Failure with Preserved Ejection Fraction
10:15	Takutsubo Cardiomyopathy
10:35	SHARP Prize Presentation
10:45	Refreshment Break & Exhibition Melville Hall
11:15	Workshops: First Session Each workshop will last 40 minutes and you will have the opportunity to attend two workshops.
	Workshop 1: CVD Prevention in the frail patient Workshop 2: CVD Quality Prescribing guide - Diabetes and Obesity Workshop 3: CVD Quality Prescribing guide - Hypertension Workshop 4: CVD Quality Prescribing guide - Lipids Workshop 5: CPR
12:00	Workshops: Second Session
12:45	Lunch & Exhibition Melville Hall





Draft Programme Friday 7th November 2025 - Afternoon

